

FILED

SID J. WHITE

APR 18 1994

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By

DC
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JACK DEMPSEY FERRELL,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO: 81,668

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.
_____ /

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

DAN HAUN
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
FL. BAR. #694370
210 N. Palmetto Avenue
Suite 447
Daytona Beach, Florida 32114
(904) 238-4990

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGES:

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....2

ARGUMENT.....4

I. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY ALLOWED
INTO EVIDENCE STATEMENTS INDICATING
FERRELL'S INTENT.....4

II. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DENIED
APPELLANT'S MOTION TO APPOINT CO-
COUNSEL.....7

III. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DENIED
APPELLANT'S REQUESTED JURY
INSTRUCTIONS.....10

IV. THE TRIAL COURT FOUND THE REQUISITE
FINDINGS OF FACT TO SUPPORT THE
SENTENCE.....12

V. APPELLANT'S DEATH SENTENCE IS
APPROPRIATE.....16

CONCLUSION.....24

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES:</u>	<u>PAGE:</u>
<u>Arango v. State,</u> 411 So. 2d 172 (Fla. 1982).....	11,17
<u>Bouie v. State,</u> 559 So. 2d 1113 (Fla. 1990).....	12
<u>Demps v. State,</u> 395 So. 2d 501 (Fla. 1981).....	19
<u>Dougan v. State,</u> 595 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1992).....	16
<u>Douglas v. State,</u> 328 So. 2d 18 (Fla. 1976).....	18
<u>Duncan v. State,</u> 619 So. 2d 279 (Fla. 1993).....	17
<u>Elledge v. State,</u> 346 So. 2d 998 (Fla. 1977).....	19
<u>Fitzpatrick v. State,</u> 527 So. 2d 809 (Fla. 1988).....	19
<u>Furman v. Georgia,</u> 408 U.S. 238 (1972).....	19,22
<u>Gardner v. State,</u> 313 So. 2d 676 (Fla. 1975).....	18
<u>Grossman v. State,</u> 525 So. 2d 833 (Fla. 1988).....	23
<u>Hamblen v. State,</u> 527 So. 2d 800 (Fla. 1988).....	17
<u>Hargrave v. State,</u> 366 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1978).....	23
<u>Harvard v. State,</u> 414 So. 2d 1032 (Fla. 1982).....	17
<u>Huckaby v. State,</u> 343 So. 2d 29 (Fla. 1977).....	19
<u>Jackson v. State,</u> 502 So. 2d 409 (Fla. 1986).....	17

<u>Jackson v. State,</u> 530 So. 2d 269 (Fla. 1988).....	11
<u>Kennedy v. Dugger,</u> 933 F.2d 905 (11th Cir. 1991).....	10
<u>King v. State,</u> 436 So. 2d 50 (Fla. 1983).....	16
<u>LeDuc v. State,</u> 365 So. 2d 149 (Fla. 1978).....	18
<u>Lemon v. State,</u> 456 So. 2d 885 (Fla. 1984).....	16
<u>Livingston v. State,</u> 565 So. 2d 1288 (Fla. 1988).....	20,22
<u>Morris v. State,</u> 456 So. 2d 471 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984).....	4
<u>Mutual Life Ins. Co. v. Hillmon,</u> 145 U.S. 285 (1892).....	4
<u>Penn v. State,</u> 574 So. 2d 1079 (Fla. 1991).....	22
<u>Proffitt v. State,</u> 510 So. 2d 896 (Fla. 1987).....	20
<u>Robinson v. State,</u> 574 So. 2d 108 (Fla. 1991).....	11
<u>Rogers v. State,</u> 511 So. 2d 526 (Fla. 1987).....	17,22
<u>Sireci v. State,</u> 587 So. 2d 450 (Fla. 1991).....	15
<u>Songer v. State,</u> 544 So. 2d 1010 (Fla. 1989).....	22
<u>Stano v. State,</u> 460 So. 2d 890 (Fla. 1984), cert. denied, 471 U.S. 111 (1985).....	15
<u>State v. Dixon,</u> 283 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1973).....	19,23
<u>Steinhorst v. State,</u> 574 So. 2d 1075 (Fla. 1991).....	11

Stewart v. State,
549 So. 2d 171 (Fla. 1989).....11

Van Royal v. State,
497 So. 2d 625 (Fla. 1986).....12

Waterhouse v. State,
596 So. 2d 1008 (Fla. 1992).....10

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

§921.141(3), Fla. Stat.....12
